Proclamation

Amy Buschow, of Waseca, Minnesota, is a talented athlete; and **VHEREAS:**

As a four-year varsity starter on the Lady Jays Basketball Team, Amy started more games *VHEREAS:* than any other Lady Jay in history, and scored 1,057 points in her high school career, to become the all-time leader in Lady Jay history; and

VHEREAS: Amy is also the second leading all-time rebounder in school history, and has been All-Conference, All-Area, and Player of the Week repeatedly for the past two years; and

WHEREAS: As team Captain in 1989-90, Amy lead her team to the Lady Jays' best season record ever, with 18 victories and four losses, and holds the season accuracy record, making 67% of her field goal attempts; and

VHEREAS: Amy has exhibited outstanding sportsmanship, skill and desire throughout her career, and has been an unselfish player, and a team leader; and

VHEREAS: Amy also participated as a successful member of the Lady Jays volleyball and softball teams, and is an outstanding student, maintaining a Bt scholastic record thoughout her high school career: and

WHEREAS: Amy has been an example to her peers on and off the playing court, as a community, school, and church representative, including coaching third, fourth, and fifth grade girls from the Waseca Open Grade School program with her teammates every Saturday morning for the past four years; and

VHEREAS: It is fitting to set aside day for Amy in honor of her many accomplishments;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, March 20, 1990 to be

AMY BUSCHOW DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 27 1990

Gran and men there

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

OVERNO 140185

n Minnesota.



SECRETARY O F STATE